Notice is hereby given that bids will
be received by the Board of School Com-
missioners of the City of IndlanapoliS.
Ind.. at No. 150 N. Meridian St., in the
City of Indianapolis. Ind.. until 11
o’clock a. m., on Tuesday, Jan. 10. 1928.
when bids will be opened for the sale of
Two Hundred Fifty Thousand ($250,000)
Dollars of bonds of said School City.
Said bonds shall be 250 in number arid
numbered from 1 to 250. each one for
the orincipal sum of SI,OOO. They shall
be dated Jan. 12, 1928. and shall bear in-
-erest at the rate of four per cent (4%1
per annum, which interest shall be evi-